

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/11/2023 11:38:47  
PAGE: 1 of 11

POSTING NO: 307028 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 04/26/2023 CLOSING DATE: 05/07/2023  
JobID: 95401521 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	78001	BELMONT	Park and Loop	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78020	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78023	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78032	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78010	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; CMS  
ROUTE(s) 78001, 78010, 78020, 78023, 78032

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 72181684 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	45003	BROOKLINE	Foot	05/17/2021	08/04/2021
	45008	BROOKLINE	Park and Loop	05/17/2021	08/04/2021
	45056	BROOKLINE	Dismount	05/17/2021	08/04/2021
	45011	BROOKLINE	Foot	05/17/2021	08/04/2021
	45073	BROOKLINE	Foot	05/17/2021	08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED:  
ROUTES: 45003, 45008, 45056, 46011, 45073

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RAMIREZ, J EMP ID: 3941 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 346  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95412660 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	58031	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	58032	NEWTONVILLE	Park and Loop	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	58033	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	58034	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
	58035	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600130  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224483  
CMS Route(s): 58031, 58032, 58033, 58034, 58035  
730 START TIME FOR RTES: 34; 31 800 START TIME FOR RTES 33; 32; 35#  
##

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/11/2023 11:38:47  
PAGE: 2 of 11

JobID: 95345975 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	72007	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72008	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72011	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019
	72027	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72041	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720190  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224916 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
P/L 072  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242357  
CMS Route(s): 72041, 72027, 72011, 72008, 72007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PROCTER, T EMP ID: 4337 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 156  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95224621 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	82054	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	09/09/2002	01/06/2021
	82055	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	09/09/2002	01/06/2021
	82057	WELLESLEY	Dismount	09/09/2002	01/06/2021
	82019	WELLESLEY	Dismount	09/16/2002	01/06/2021
	82048	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	11/24/2012	01/06/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0820410; RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222817 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
P/L 082; CMS Job Slot ID: 6165378  
CMS Route(s): 82048, 82057, 82055, 82054, 82019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95400388 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	82043	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	11/24/2012	01/06/2021
	82045	WELLESLEY	Dismount	11/24/2012	01/06/2021
	82047	WELLESLEY	Curbline Motorized	09/16/2002	01/06/2021
	82049	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	11/24/2012	01/06/2021
	82050	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	09/20/2002	01/06/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0820290; RI 11/7/02; RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACED  
JOB 6222816 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6165377 CMS ROUTE  
(S) 82043, 82047, 82049, 82050, 82045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/11/2023 11:38:47  
PAGE: 3 of 11

JobID: 95169472 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
93012 WESTON Curbline 03/07/2020 07/01/2020  
Motorized

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0930280  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222349 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161280  
CMS Route(s): 93012

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kalajian, M EMP ID: 4972 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 02/07/2015 Rank: 005

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95379156 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
84008 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/22/2017  
84016 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018  
84017 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018  
84030 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018  
84056 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840170  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221763 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6154165  
CMS Route(s): 84030, 84017, 84016, 84029, 84008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Shaw, B EMP ID: 0821 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 08/22/2015 Rank: 038

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 70728130 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
36041 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTE 36041

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BARNES, A EMP ID: 2225 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 08/27/2022 Rank: 032

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 70986331 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
36041 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Dual Assgnt (Hyde Park 36044-36041, 36035, 36047 & W Roxbury 32036)

QUALIFICATIONS: 1/4-TON LHD  
1/4-TON RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/11/2023 11:38:47  
PAGE: 4 of 11

JobID: 95278574 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	36010	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013
	36013	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013
	36016	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013
	36017	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013
	36020	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224175 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241833  
CMS Route(s): 36010, 36013, 36016, 36017, 36020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95307545 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	36010	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0360340  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223168 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167535  
CMS Route(s): 36010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MYERS, R EMP ID: 7974 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 09/24/2022 Rank: 032  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95313334 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	26013	MATTAPAN	Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26006	MATTAPAN	Dismount	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26008	MATTAPAN	Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26021	MATTAPAN	Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26028	MATTAPAN	Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES 26016,26013,26006,26008,26021  
LLV, 1.5 & 2 TON VEHICLE CERTIFICATION  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225145 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/11/2023 11:38:47  
PAGE: 5 of 11

JobID: 95332451 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
26010 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260360  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221982 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157098  
CMS Route(s): 26010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TESFAHUN, Z EMP ID: 0403 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 09/24/2022 Rank: 038

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95104906 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
69022 QUINCY Foot 03/26/2012 09/11/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6229730 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243227  
CMS Route(s): 69022

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KING, C EMP ID: 5579 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 034

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95366610 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
31007 ROSLINDALE Foot 09/24/2007 03/22/2011  
31015 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020  
31026 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020  
31028 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERT REQU  
REPLACES JOB 6230033 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243321  
ROUTE(S): 31007, 31015, 31026, 31028, 31059 (9:30 - 1800)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/11/2023 11:38:47  
PAGE: 6 of 11

JobID: 95380785 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
31009 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0745-1615-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6229951 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243295  
CMS Route(s): 31009

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZHAO, J EMP ID: 8631 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 066  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 72122501 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
50062 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/16/2018 01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; C062

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TRAN, M EMP ID: 9416 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 09/24/2022 Rank: 022  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95243774 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
43022 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011  
45073 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45079 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45083 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45089 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
45089 AND 45083 8:00-16:30  
RI Stf Pkg 5/2005  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222467  
CMS Route(s): 45089, 45083, 45079, 45073, 43022  
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ARROYO, J EMP ID: 7542 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 110  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/11/2023 11:38:47  
PAGE: 7 of 11

JobID: 95094380 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51038	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51043	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51057	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	/ /	/ /
	51058	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51068	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
ONE DAY UNASSIGNED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304672  
CMS Route(s): 51068, 51058, 51032, 51043, 51038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95136915 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51008	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304607  
CMS Route(s): 51008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95211984 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51003	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51019	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51035	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51020	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51023	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTES: 51035, 51020, 51019,  
51003, 51023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/11/2023 11:38:47  
PAGE: 8 of 11

JobID: 95439327 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
51029 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304663  
CMS Route(s): 51029

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 71469712 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
48008 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017  
48024 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017  
48030 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/18/2017 11/14/2017  
48046 MALDEN Foot 09/18/2017 11/14/2017  
48047 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 48024-48008-48030-48046-48047  
RHD & LHD vehicle certificate required

QUALIFICATIONS:

LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GRACE, J EMP ID: 2215 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 08/27/2022 Rank: 016

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95419904 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
55001 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018  
55044 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018  
55046 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018  
55026 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018  
55057 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550430  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224287 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241922  
CMS Route(s): 55046, 55044, 55057, 55026, 55001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*



R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/11/2023 11:38:47  
PAGE: 9 of 11

JobID: 95175353 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
22052 FIELDS CORNER CARRIER Foot 09/17/2007 10/22/2010  
ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0715-1545-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED. this is a drive out route  
REPLACES JOB 6222825 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165395  
CMS Route(s): 22052

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, EMP ID: 1483 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 334  
C

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95070073 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
24033 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240500 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6224623  
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6242142 CMS ROUTE(S): 24033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95106629 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
24001 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/15/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240220  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224582  
CMS Route(s): 24001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95175306 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
24008 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/15/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240270  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224588  
CMS Route(s): 24008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/11/2023 11:38:47  
PAGE: 10 of 11

JobID: 95410539 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
	24005	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019
	24010	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019
	24026	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019
	24038	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019
	24046	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240210  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224578 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242116  
CMS Route(s): 24046, 24038, 24026, 24010, 24005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95439566 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
	24017	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019
	24019	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019
	24023	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019
	24025	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019
	24030	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240200  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224634 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242152  
CMS Route(s): 24030, 24025, 24023, 24019, 24017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 73460712 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
		GROVE HALL			

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2 AUX ROUTES TO EQUAL FT ASSIGNMENT: ROUTES 21863 AND 21064.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HENDRIX, J EMP ID: 6347 EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 006

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/11/2023 11:38:47  
PAGE: 11 of 11

JobID: 95329801 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	27019	SOUTH BOSTON	Park and Loop	02/02/2004	06/16/2015
	27020	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015
	27018	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015
	27021	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	04/30/2012	06/16/2015
	27023	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	04/30/2012	06/16/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270070  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221831 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155185  
CMS Route(s): 27019, 27020, 27021, 27023, 27018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*